2024 Dodge County 4-H Horse Program Dates & Deadlines

4-H Horse Project Members ENTERING STATE HORSE SHOW -

*New in 2024 youth 8 & 9 can compete in Level I and Level II classes

June 1 4-H Member Enrollment & Fees (\$10) **DEADLINE**

v2.4honline.com

June 1 4-H Horse Identification Sheet **DEADLINE** by 4:30 p.m.

To Nebraska Extension in Dodge County Office by email or paper copy

June 1 4-H Horse Advancement Level Verification **DEADLINE** by 4:30 p.m.

Levels I & II & III & IV for State 4-H Horse Expo

Youth must have passed the corresponding Horsemanship Advancement

Level to class prior to entering the State 4-H Horse Show.

June 1 Register for State Horse Show online only at https://nhorse.fairwire.com/

4-H Horse Project Members NOT ENTERING STATE HORSE SHOW

June 15 4-H Member Enrollments & Fees (\$10) **DEADLINE**

v2.4honline.com

June 15 4-H Horse Identification Sheet **DEADLINE** by 4:30 p.m.

To Nebraska Extension in Dodge County Office by email or paper copy

June 15 4-H Horse Advancement Level Verification **DEADLINE** by 4:30 p.m.

To Nebraska Extension Office, Fremont, NE

4-H Horse Project Members - GENERAL INFORMATION

March 23 Nebraska 4-H Horse Stampede

<u>June 15</u> 4-H Volunteer Enrollment (v2.4honline.com) & Volunteer Screening (DHHS)

DEADLINE by 4:30 p.m. (REQUIRED for <u>ALL</u> Dodge County 4-H volunteers)

July 10 Fremont 4-H Expo Horse Show at Christensen Field, Fremont

July 13-17 State 4-H Horse Exposition at Fonner Park, Grand Island

July 24 Dodge County 4-H Horse Show at Christensen Field, Fremont

FOR UP TO DATE INFORMATION, GO TO THE DODGE COUNTY EXTENSION WEB PAGE: http://extension.unl.edu/statewide/dodge/state-horse-show/